Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Monday, September 01, 2014

Judge: Ken Fairchild ~ JumP Height* 20 #of dogs 24
20004 28 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby
T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 20007 28 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan
20010 ™8 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 8 20011 28 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
8003 ™8 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan Poirier 20017 5 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
8005 ™ Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos 20018 ™ Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
8013 ™8 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-Santos 20025 ™8 Py Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
8023 128 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird 20028 T8 Leda, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman
8027 ™ Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire 20029 8 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
8028 28 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle 20030 5 Arwen, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby
8055 ™2 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily Peacock 20032 8 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
8056 280 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen Worthington
20034 28 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 7 20038 28 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold
12004 ™8 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley 20039 ™28 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
12011 ™8 7u, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff 20064 ™ Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
12030 ™ Quincy, Beagle, Susan Sonia 20087 ™ Foster, Border Collie, Sharon Ware
12037 12 Jazz, Shetland Sheepdog, Dave May 20110 ™8 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Cyr
12016 T8 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 20048 2" Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel
12019 T28p \If\éi?séiretland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes 20052 """ Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennet
12039 —_— 7A|| American. Beth Ig;tse 9 20056 287 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney
’ : 20071 287 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard Carr
20081 T28* Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 18

16002 ™8 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
16006 ™8 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg
16013 28 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
16021 8 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar

20082 28" Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall
20092 128 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan Sonia

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 11
24003 28 Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley Carrick

Webster
T2B H :
16029 ™ Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont 24004 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

24010 ™28 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

24011 28 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

24012 28 Rooney, Golden Retrigver, Paula Orcutt
24013 ™28 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
24015 ™28 Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

16041 ™8 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi Winialski
16056 ™28 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
16061 28 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
16070 28 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
16073 ™8 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman

T2B i H
16079 28 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd Beaman 24021 . Aden, Golden Betrlevgr,. Lisa Clare
16083 ™2 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa Winialski 24036 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson
16084 ™ Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney 24042 ™28 Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle
16050 T2 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
16052 28> Spirit, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby
16053 T8 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
16075 128> Ricky, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia Beaman

Jump Height= 26 #of dogs 1
26002 ™28 Elvis, Border Collie, Andy Winther

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 1 of 7

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Monday, September 01, 2014

Judge:

Ken Fairchild

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 4

4008
4001
4002
4003

Jump Height= 8

8001
8002
8003
8054
8005
8006
8007
8008
8010
8012
8013
8014
8015
8016
8017
8018
8019
8020
8021
8022
8023
8025
8026
8027
8028
8029
8030
8047
8049
8055
8033
8034
8035

# of dogs 4

MPA Blaze, Havanese, Kathy Coder

MXPB Chase, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

AXPB Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
AXP8 | exy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

#of dogs 36

AXA Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

AXA Myka, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

AXA Madelaine, Papillon, Susan Poirier

MA - Lacey, Havanese, Kathy Coder

AX8  Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

A8 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
AX8 - Blast, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

A8 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

M8 Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

AX8 Fame, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

A8 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-Santos
M8 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
AX8  Zander, Russian Toy, Jill Blum

A8 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
A8 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
M8 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

A8 evi, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

AX8  Astro, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

A8 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Prevost

A8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

M8 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

AX8  Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry Bohman

AX8 " Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVito
M8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

AX8 - Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

A8 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

AX8  Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

A8 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

A8 Holley, Papillon, Margarette Mikkola

AX8 - Demi, Chihuahua, Emily Peacock

AXPB Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
AXPB Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi

A8 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

8036 M8 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie Roche
8056 AXP8 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
8057 M8 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June Levy

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 18

12001 A8 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
12002 A8 | acy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff
12003 M8 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia

12004 M8 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley

12007 A Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski

12008 M8 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
DeVito

12010 A8 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12011 A8
12013 w8

Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff
Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12030 A8 Quincy, Beagle, Susan Sonia
12031 A8 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine Bartos
12032 M8 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes

12033 AXB - Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue Usher
12037 M8 Jazz, Shetland Sheepdog, Dave May
12015 AXPB | exie, American Eskimo, Celeste Riccio

12016 AXPB Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

12019 A8 | oki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
12020 AXPE Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 42

16001 MA - Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
16002 MA Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
16003 MA Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

16004 AXA Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell
16005 MA - Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah Caracino

16006 MA Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg
16007 MA  Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

16068 MA " |zzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
16070 A& Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
16082 M Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan Karsch

16042 MXPA Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

16008 A% Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
16009 A8 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Sidmore
16010 A Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

16012 M8 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
16013 M8 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley

16015 A8 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste Riccio
16017 M8 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Monday, September 01, 2014

16018
16020
16021

16022
16023
16024
16026
16029
16034
16039
16041
16071
16073
16083
16084
16090
16046
16049
16050
16051
16052
16053
16075
16085

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AX

as)

B

AXPB

Jump Height =

20001
20003
20004
20007
20103
20049
20092
20009
20010
20011
20012
20017
20018
20021
20023
20024
20025
20026

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPA

AXPA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Sidmore
Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka

Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie
Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold
Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi Winialski
Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman

Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa Winialski
Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara
Beulah, Collie, Joany White

Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell
Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Spirit, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Ricky, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall Miller

20 #of dogs 38

Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

McGee, English Springer Spaniel, Ruth Burgart
Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby

Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan

West, Australian Shepherd, Crystal Porter
Cheyne, Collie, Joany White

Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan Sonia
Brite, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
Audrey, Border Collie, Michael Shea-Zackin
Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush Tolley
Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

20028 A8 | eda, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

20029 M8 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt

20030 A8 Arwen, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby

20032 A8 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth

Worthington

20033 M8 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Marks

20034 A8 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

20037 M8 Fearless, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

20038 A8 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

20039 M8 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

20104 M8 Sonoma, Australian Shepherd, Crystal Porter

20106 A8 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney

20110 M8 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Cyr

20115 A \Ninona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara

20048 A8 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

20052 AXPB Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20054 A8 Jimmy, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel

20055 AXPB - Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

20056 AXPEDewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney

20057 A8 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

20093 A8 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia Innes

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 18

24003 A% Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley Carrick

24038 MA Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert

24004 A8 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

24005 A8 Ljli Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding

24006 M8 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

24008 A8 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Sumrall

24009 A8 )J, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell

24010 A8 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

24011 M8 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

24012 M8 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

24013 A8 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker

24014 M8 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'Leary

24015 M8 Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24016 M8 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

24018 AX8  Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda Krukar

24019 A8 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart

24021 A8 Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa Clare

24028 A8 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin
Judge: Ronda Bermke
Standard Open/Open P

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Monday, September 01, 2014

Jump Height= 20

20079
20099
20081
20082

Jump Height= 24

#ofdogs 4
NA8 - Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia Kearney

NAB - Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol Benway
NAP - Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware
NAP " Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall

#ofdogs 3

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1
4005 AP Whimsy, Scottish Terrier, Jill Tyler
Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1
8040 %A Lindy, Havanese, Pamela Sowa
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2
12024 A Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
12025 %A Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Eppich
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3
16056 %A Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
16058 %A Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson
16079 OA  Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd Beaman
Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 8
20063 A Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
20064 OA " Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
20065 OA  Sean, Border Collie, P. Michael Shea-Zackin
20068 OA  Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Marks
20069 OA  Summer, Australian Shepherd, Michael Small
20108 OA  Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin
20071 A" Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard Carr
20072 OA"  Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen Mancini
Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 1
24042 oA Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle
Jump Height= 26 # of dogs 1
26002 A Elvis, Border Collie, Andy Winther

Judge: Ronda Bermke
Standard Novice A/B/P
Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1
8042 NAB - Ace, Papillon, Jill Blum
Jump Height= 12 # of dogs 1
12038 AP Mickey, All American, Elma Ibbeken
Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 3
16061 NAB - Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
16062 NAB - Darcy, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia Kearney
16086 NAP - Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin

24034 NAA - Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard Seney

24036 NAB  Qcean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

24041 NA8 - Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse
Judge: Ronda Bermke
Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 5

4005 APA-Whimsy, Scottish Terrier, Jill Tyler

4008 APA Blaze, Havanese, Kathy Coder

4001 APB - Chase, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

4002 APBRheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi

4003 APB | exy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

Jump Height= 8

8003
8025
8054
8001
8002
8005
8006
8007
8008
8010
8012
8013
8014
8015
8016
8017
8018
8019
8020
8021
8022

#ofdogs 34
AR Madelaine, Papillon, Susan Poirier

A \Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry Bohman

AXIA | acey, Havanese, Kathy Coder

AXB - Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

AXB - Myka, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

AXB - Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

X8 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
AXB Blast, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

A8 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

AXB - Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

A8 Fame, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

AXB - Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-Santos
AXB Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
AXB - Zander, Russian Toy, Jill Blum

AXB - Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
A8 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
AXB Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

AXB | evi, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

AXB - Astro, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

AXB - Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Prevost

A8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Monday, September 01, 2014

8023
8026
8027
8028
8029
8030
8047
8055
8033
8035
8036
8056
8057

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

12024
12030
12001
12002
12003
12004
12007
12008

12010
12011
12013
12031
12032
12033
12037
12015
12016

12019
12020
12039

AXJA

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

16002
16003
16005
16012
16042
16001

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AXJB

Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVito
Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Demi, Chihuahua, Emily Peacock

Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie Roche

Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen

Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June Levy

12 #of dogs 20

Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Quincy, Beagle, Susan Sonia

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Lacy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff

Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley

Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski

Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
DeVito

Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff
Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Brewster, Lowchen, Christine Bartos

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue Usher

Jazz, Shetland Sheepdog, Dave May

Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste Riccio

Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Kia, All American, Beth Fatse

16 # of dogs 40

Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle

Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah Caracino

Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy

16004
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16013
16015
16017
16018
16020
16021

16022
16023
16024
16026
16029
16034
16039
16041
16071
16073
16083
16084
16090
16049
16050
16051
16052
16053
16066
16067
16075
16085

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

20003
20004
20007
20068
20069
20103
20048
20057

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell
Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg
Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Sidmore
Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste Riccio
Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Sidmore
Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka

Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie
Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold
Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi Winialski
Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman

Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa Winialski
Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell
Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Spirit, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav Recco

Ricky, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall Miller

20 #of dogs 40

McGee, English Springer Spaniel, Ruth Burgart
Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby
Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan

Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Marks
Summer, Australian Shepherd, Michael Small
West, Australian Shepherd, Crystal Porter
Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Monday, September 01, 2014

20071 APA - Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard Carr 24013 AXBRansom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
20001 AXB Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins 24014 A8 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'Leary
20009 AXB  Brite, Border Collie, Annie Pyle 24015 AXB - Gplashl, Collie, Carol Lariviere
20010 AXB " Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding 24016 AXB Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher
20011 AXB Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere 24018 AXB - Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda Krukar
20012 AXB Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson 24019 AXB Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
20017 AXB - Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert 24021 AXB - Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa Clare
20018 M8 Sol06, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel 24028 AXB - Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin
20021 AXB - Audrey, Border Collie, Michael Shea-Zackin
20023 AXB - Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur Judge: Ken Fairchild
20024 AXB - Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush Tolley
20025 AXB Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais Jumpers Open/Open P
20026 A8 Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing
20028 AXB | eda, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman Jump Height = 8 #of dogs 2
20029 AXB Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt 8040 °~ Lindy, Havanese, Pamela Sowa
20030 AXB - Arwen, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby 8049 ** Holley, Papillon, Margarette Mikkola
20032 AXB Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
Worthington Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 1
20033 AXB - Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Marks 12025 °* Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Eppich
20034 AXB Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
20097 " Fearess, Border Colle, Annie Pyle ‘:ZE:GHeight;J 1Bﬁingo Am:ri(::fadno\g/’vsat:r Spaniel, Lori Daigle
AXJB i H i ’ ’
28822 AXB j:ta réec;riz:dgcr)lﬁleolI‘;Z}fT;;Lﬁ‘rgold 16058 oAl Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson
20104 M8 Sonoma, Australian Shepherd, Crystal Porter 12222 Zij :Dz:mg:;g:; SS:;ZQ:; Sp;;'s;]:ag:;iéﬁney
20106 AXB  Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney 16079 o Ru!sel Cocker Spa:ielg'i'odd Beaman
AXJB H H e ’ ’
281 12 AXB \I\//Ivl;tzr']:uét;i;f: ::; iF:et\]/er(,LC':hr?sI:eCI\arcNamara 16082 OA " Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan Karsch
20052 A8 Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett _
20054 APB - Jimmy, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel ;;ggSHelght;J Zgavvy Au;:r:fli::gsshe(:)her 4. Terri Collins
20055 """ Annie, Pointer, Debra F’erelra 20064 OA " Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
2008 "™ Dewey, Labrador Refriever, Danette Chomey 20065 % Sean, Border Collie, P. Michael Shea-Zackin
20092 """ Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan Sonia 20108 OAl Costéllo, Golden Rc::triever, Michael Lappin
20093 *" Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia Innes 20072 0% Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen Mancini
. 20082 O% " QOrion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 18
24003 A Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley Carrick _
24038 XA Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert ;ngszght;J Zguper G Bi:é:rog:”i; Anne Andrle
24004 A& Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine ’ ’
24005 AXBLili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding Jump Height = 26 #of dogs 2
24006 **® Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson 26001 % Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie Pyle
24008 M8 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Sumrall 26002 oM Elvis, Border Collie, Andy Winther
24009 AXB)J, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell
24010  *“® Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira L.
24011 *% Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine Judge: Ken Fairchild
24012 AXB Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt Jumpers Novice A/B/P
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Monday, September 01, 2014

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 1
4009 NAP Zest, Chihuahua, Emily Peacock

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1
8042 NAB - Ace, Papillon, Jill Blum

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1
12045 NAP Skippy, Collie, Mary Valentine

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16061 NAB Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
16070 NAB Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
16086 NAP Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 2
20079 NAB Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia Kearney
20099 NAB Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol Benway

Jump Height= 24 # of dogs 4

24034 NAR - Qdie, Golden Retriever, Richard Seney
24036 NAB - Qcean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

24037 NAJA Beaumont, Belgian Tervuren, Robyn Cosenza
24041 NAB Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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